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SEASON RECORDS
MAC Overall

1T 10 2
1 '6 4

Marion Local 3
3

St. Henry 2 1 1|8
2

@ Versailles

3

Minster 1 '8 4
Parkway 1T 2 1 3
NewBremen 1 2 5 6
Coldwater 1T 2 4 1]

gﬁ St. John's 1 2 4 8
@ Ft. Recovery 1 2 |3 8
@ New Knoxville 1 2 1 Ti

*Ft. Recovery Statistics Through 10 Games and Minster Statistics Through 11 Games.
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TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average
St. Henry 1 542 49.27
Marion Local 12 564 41.00
Versailles 10 445 44.50
Minster 1 415 43.18
Coldwater 1 454 M.27
Parkway 10 407 40.70
Delphos St. John's 12 486 40.50
New Bremen n 431 39.73
New Knoxville 12 407 33.92
Fort Recovery 10 329 32.90
SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average
Marion Local 12 404 33.67
Parkway 10 343 34.30
Minster n an 31.36
Coldwater n 430 39.09
St. Henry 1 432 39.27
Fort Recovery 10 am 1.10
Versailles 10 415 41.50
New Bremen 1 416 43.27
New Knoxville 12 538 44.83

Delphos St. John's 12 586 48.83



SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Offensive Defensive Margin
Marion Local 12 564 404 13.33
St. Henry 1 542 432 10.00
Parkway 10 407 343 6.40
Minster n 415 m 5.82
Versailles 10 445 415 3.00
Coldwater n 454 430 218
New Bremen 1 437 416 -3.55
Fort Recovery 10 329 m -8.20
Delphos St. John's 12 486 586 -8.33
New Knoxville 12 407 538 -10.92
FIELD GOAL %

Team Made Attempts %

Versailles 161 422 38.15%

Marion Local 202 536 31.69%

Minster 119 475 37.68%

New Bremen 159 430 36.98%
Coldwater 182 497 36.62%

St. Henry 195 560 34.82%

Parkway 145 453 32.01%

New Knoxville 137 440 31.14%

Delphos St. John's 166 534 31.09%

Fort Recovery 121 428 28.27%



FREE THROW %

Team Made
Versailles 91
Marion Local 116
Minster 82
Parkway 11
New Knoxville 112
Coldwater 68
St. Henry 104
Delphos St. John's 11
New Bremen 13
Fort Recovery 58
TEAM REBOUNDS
Team Games
St. Henry n
New Knoxville 12
Marion Local 12
Fort Recovery 10
New Bremen n
Delphos St. John's 12
Coldwater 1
Versailles 10
Parkway 10
Minster 1

Attempts

136
167
124
128
189
1
179
140
133
109

Rebounds

363
359
326
318
317
315
298
297
293
210

%

.32%
69.46%
66.13%
60.16%
59.26%
58.12%
58.10%
95.00%
54.89%
53.21%

Average

33.00
29.92
2111
31.80
28.82
26.25
21.09
29.10
29.30
24.55



3-POINT FG %

Team Made
Marion Local 42
Parkway 40
New Bremen 46
St. Henry 48
Delphos St. John's 11
Minster 38
Versailles 26
Fort Recovery 32
Coldwater 22
New Knoxville 21
3-POINT FG MADE
Team Games
Delphos St. John's 12
St. Henry n
New Bremen 1
Marion Local 12
Parkway 10
Minster 1
Fort Recovery 10
Versailles 10
Coldwater n
New Knoxville 12

Attempts

130
144
172
181
291
144
105
144
13
132

Made

n
48
46
42
40
38
32
26
22
21

%

32.31%
21.18%
26.74%
26.52%
26.46%
26.39%
24.76%
22.22%
19.47%
15.91%

Average

6.42
4.36
418
3.50
4.00
3.45
3.20
2.60
200
175
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INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

SCORING

Name School Games 2PTFG 3PTFKG FT  Points Average
Avae Unrast ML 12 95 10 39 179 14.92
CGhloe Homan NB n 53 1 31 158  14.36
Addi Albers NK 12 51 4 56 110 14.17
Paige Williamson PW 10 10 33 20 139 1390
Becca Wenning cw n 54 8 18 150  13.64
Emma Will DSJ 12 39 15 32 155 1292
Katey Litten VER 10 28 13 9 104 10.40
Abby Kerner DSJ 12 14 24 21 121 10.08
Taylor Wagner VER 10 30 0 39 99 9.90
Marina Nelson NB 8 9 18 1 19 9.88
REBOUNDING

Name School Rebounds

Chloe Homan NB 19

Addi Albers NK 116

Brynn Egbert NK 91

Karlie Niekamp FR 87

Leah Lefeld SH 81

Allison Schwartz VER 15

Saige Leuthold FR n

Emma Will DSJ n

Megan Hughes PW 70

Mya Eckstein ML 69



FG PERCENTAGE (at least 32 attempts)

Name School
Allison Schwartz VER
Addi Inskeep MIN
Chloe Homan NB
Becca Wenning cw
Molly Wendel SH
Leah Lefeld SH
Allison Dirksen ML
Taylor Wagner VER

FT PERCENTAGE (at least 18 attempts)

Name School
Allison Dirksen ML
Paige Williamson PW
Jenna Dirksen VER
Claire Steinke (W]
CGhloe Homan NB
Abby Kerner DSJ
Avae Unrast ML
Mya Eckstein ML
Taylor Wagner VER

Saige Leuthold FR

Made

28
38
60
62
35
32
31
30

Made

20
20
21
25
31
21
39
3
39
12

Attempts

o4
14
n
135
n
n
83
68

Attempts

22
22
2]
34
43
30
56
45
ol
18

%

51.85%
51.35%
51.28%
45.93%
45.45%
45.07%
44.58%
44.12%

%

90.91%
90.91%
11.18%
13.53%
12.09%
70.00%
69.64%
68.89%
68.42%
66.67%



ASSISTS

Emma Will
Avae Unrast
Mia Knapke
Chloe Homan
Jenna Dirksen
Michaela Firks
Kayla Lamm
Addi Inskeep
Nora Eckstein
Mia Eckstein
Lydia Mescher

SHOT BLOCKS

Chloe Homan

Kennedy Muhlenkamp
Madison Wendel

Becca Wenning
Brynn Egbert
Saige Leuthold
Claire Steinke
Addi Inskeep
Emma Will
Grace Osborne

School

DS)
ML
CwW
NB
VER
NB
MIN
MIN
ML
ML
MIN

School

NB
FR
CW
CW
NK
FR
CwW
MIN
DS)
VER

Assists

57
32
30
29
28
21
2]
21
25
24
24

Blocks

29
14
13
12



STEALS

Becca Wenning
Anna Larger
Emma Will

Addi Inskeep
Avae Unrast
Adria Miller
Alexis Buschur
Morgan Baumer

Annie Hemmelgarn

Addi Albers

3-POINT FG % (at least 12 attempts)

School

Cw
MIN
DS)
MIN
ML
PW

SH
MIN
NK

Name School
Sadie Niemeyer MIN
Kali Schmiesing MIN
Marina Nelson NB
Katey Litten VER
Avae Unrast ML
Abby Kerner DS)
Audrey Winner ML
Chloe Homan NB
Katie Ashman ML
Kali Wendel FR
3-POINTERS MADE
Name School
Paige Williamson PW
Abby Kerner DS)
Faith Cross DS)
Cali Wendel FR
Marina Nelson NB
Ava Homan SH
Emma Will DS)
Katey Litten VER

Steals

44
33
32
30
29
29
28
2]
2]
25

Made

10
1

18
13
10
24
12
1

8
18

Made

33
24
22
18
18
16
15
13

Attempts

24
1
41
40
31
16
38
23
2]
64

%

11.67%
41.18%
38.30%
32.50%
32.26%
31.58%
31.58%
30.43%
29.63%
28.13%



Audrey Winner
Abbie Burden

ML

12
1



